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Friday 27th  January Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This week Mrs Allton took  4 children from year 1 and 2 to Priory to take part in a multi sports
festival. They took part in several activities including dodgeball, curling, bowling and tennis.
The children had a fantastic time and represented school very well. They were particularly
good at the curling and played some very tactical moves. They each got a certificate for their
participation at the end of the evening. Well done everyone!
In school there has been a lot of exciting things happening and some amazing writing right
through school, I am incredibly proud of everyone. 
I hope you all have a lovely weekend and manage to get some fresh air and make some lovely
memories. 
Mrs Pilkington

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Molly
Rec - Laney & Bella

Y1 - Oliver & Reuben
Y2 - Yash & Oliver

Y3 - Freddie & Sophie
Y4 - Tia & Beckett

Y5 - Charlotte & Mia
Y6 - Ethan & Osca

 
 
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Perseverance

On Monday we talked about doing the right thing. We looked at how Jeremiah continued
to spread the word of God even though he was punished for doing this. We discussed
how difficult it can be to stand up and persevere with something when we are told not

to. 
Challenge - Home School Challenge

Mosaics are one of the oldest ways to make art. People have been arranging tiny
coloured pieces of glass or pottery for thousands of years to create beautiful designs.
But the process is time consuming and needs lots of perseverance. This term’s Home-

School Challenge is to make a mosaic picture (no bigger than A3 – 29x42cm) using
small pieces of coloured paper. The subject of your mosaic is up to you. It could be a

pattern or a picture. All the pictures submitted will be displayed in our school Challenge
Gallery.

Target 96%
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Key Dates
Monday 30th January - Young Voices
Friday 3rd February - National Number
Day
Monday 27th February - Year 6 SATS
and Robinwood Parent Meeting
Wednesday 1st March – Parents
Evening 3:30-6:00
Thursday 2nd March - Parents
Afternoon 1:30 - 4:00
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Walk and Talk 
Walk and Talk is about inspiring families to go outside and communicate with each other. 
 Talking to young children during everyday activities can help them learn communication

skills such as; listening, attention, turn taking in a conversation, learning new words. 
 

Being outside is good for their wellbeing as well as your own and in Lancashire we have lots
of beautiful places to walk and talk. https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-

families/early-years-childcare-and-family-support/walk-and-talk/
 
 

Subject Focus - EYFS
 

This week Reception have been under the
sea! We have been enjoying our new focus

book in English 'The Rainbow Fish' and
have been writing some wonderful

character descriptions. In RE we have
been exploring the bible story of Jonah
and the Whale. The children have even

made their own egg box whales!
 
 



School term and holiday patterns

Spring term 2023  Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023  Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024
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